Proclamation of the Yamagata Alumni Association in Vietnam

We, Alumni of Yamagata University in Vietnam, who gathered here today on June 30, 2019 to witness the inauguration of the Yamagata University Alumni Association in Vietnam, pledged to strengthen ties among ourselves and cooperate for further development of the Yamagata University.

With the pride and awareness as a graduate of Yamagata University, the Association will strive to become an organization whose members willingly support each other for the realization of each dream.

In addition, the association hopes that cooperative ties among alumni and between alumni and Yamagata University will be advanced on a global scale.

We hereby declare the inauguration of the Yamagata University Alumni Association in Vietnam.

山形大学ベトナム同窓会 設立宣言文

本日 2019 年 6 月 30 日,ここに集まった山形大学ベトナム同窓生は,「山形大学ベトナム同窓会」を設立し,会員相互の強い絆を培うと共に,山形大学の更なる発展に向けて協力していくことを確認しました.

私たちは、山形大学で学んだ者としての誇りと自覚を抱きながら、それぞれの目標の実 現のために、互いの成長を支え合います.

さらに、同窓生どうし、または、同窓生と山形大学との協力関係を世界規模で発展させます.

私たちは、ここに「山形大学ベトナム同窓会」の設立を宣言します.

June 30, 2019

00000000

The Signature of the President:

Than Duy Dong